ne of Company—THE WALL PLUG COM-PANY Limited. Name Address of Registered Office—14, Bardwell Street, Holloway, London, N.7.

Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, No. of Matter—00867 of 1937. Last Day for Receiving Proofs—Feb. 11, 1939.

Name of Liquidator—Hugh Parker Naunton,
Official Receiver and Liquidator. Address—33, Carey Street, Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C.2.

fame of Company—THE PARADE PRIVATE
HOTEL (LLANDUDNO) Limited.
Address of Registered Office—48, Mostyn Street,
Llandudno, in the county of Caernarvon.
Court—BANGOR.
No. of Matter—1 of 1938.
Amount per f—4s. 3½d.
First and Final, or otherwise—First and Final.
When Payable—Feb. 9, 1939.
Where Payable—At the office of the Liquidator,
48. Mostyn Street. Llandudno. Name 48, Mostyn Street, Llandudno.

Pursuant to the Companies (Winding-up) Act, 1890, and the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and the Companies Act, 1929, and the

DIVIDENDS. Name of Company—THE PHOENIX CARTAGE
AND CONTRACTING COMPANY Limited.
Address of Registered Office—32, York Road,
Lambeth, S.E.I. Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE. Court—HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE.

No. of Matter—oop3 of 1937.

Amount per f—3 fed.

First and Final, or otherwise—First and Final.

When Payable—Jan. 27, 1939, or on any subsequent day, except Saturday, between the hours of eleven and two.

Where Payable—At the office of the Official Receiver and Liquidator, 33, Carey Street, Lincoln's Inn, London, W.C.2.

Rules thereunder, notices to the above effect have been received by the Board of Trade. E. H. MARKER, Comptroller of the Companies Department.